

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006511 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1308
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 KLUICKITAT CO. LINE TO SR 22 - PAVING
 02Y008
 PROJECT : NH-0097(101)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 2000 E BEECH ST 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 98901-2147 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			61.29 %			101.61 %
			62,000.00	100,000.00	38,000.00	125,000.00	63,000.00	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	57.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			285.00	228.00	-57.00	228.00	-57.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	
			200.00	200.00	0.00	200.00	0.00	
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	84010.0000	L.F.	0.0600	0.0400	-33.33 %	0.0400	-33.33 %	
			5,040.60	3,360.40	-1,680.20	3,360.40	-1,680.20	
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.			-55.78 %		-55.78 %	
			1,470.00	650.00	-820.00	650.00	-820.00	
SURFACING								
6	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	17.9200	MI.	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %	1,200.0000	20.00 %	
			17,920.00	26,880.00	8,960.00	21,504.00	3,584.00	
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE							
	500.0000	TON	12.0000	8.0000	-33.33 %	11.5000	-4.17 %	
			6,000.00	4,000.00	-2,000.00	5,750.00	-250.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
8	ASPHALT CRS-2							
	104.3000	TON	220.0000	300.0000	36.36 %	250.0000	13.64 %	
			22,946.00	31,290.00	8,344.00	26,075.00	3,129.00	
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			35,178.00	35,178.00		35,178.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006511 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1308
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 KLUICKITAT CO. LINE TO SR 22 - PAVING
 02Y008
 PROJECT : NH-0097(101)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
10	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 4.7000	TON	300.0000 1,410.00	350.0000 1,645.00	16.67 % 235.00	350.0000 1,645.00	16.67 % 235.00	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
11	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4 642.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 16,050.00	18.0000 11,556.00	-28.00 % -4,494.00	18.5000 11,877.00	-26.00 % -4,173.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
12	CRACK SEALING EST.		9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00 %	9,000.00	0.00 %	
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 0.15' DEPTH 93447.0000	S.Y.	0.7000 65,412.90	0.6000 56,068.20	-14.29 % -9,344.70	1.0000 93,447.00	42.86 % 28,034.10	
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 0.23' DEPTH 73023.0000	S.Y.	0.9500 69,371.85	0.9000 65,720.70	-5.26 % -3,651.15	1.1000 80,325.30	15.79 % 10,953.45	
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 0.30' DEPTH 2890.0000	S.Y.	1.1500 3,323.50	3.7500 10,837.50	226.09 % 7,514.00	2.3000 6,647.00	100.00 % 3,323.50	
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 34390.0000	TON	28.5000 980,115.00	29.8000 1,024,822.00	4.56 % 44,707.00	33.8500 1,164,101.50	18.77 % 183,986.50	
17	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 76-28 1390.0000	TON	35.0000 48,650.00	41.5000 57,685.00	18.57 % 9,035.00	34.2500 47,607.50	-2.14 % -1,042.50	
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		31,504.00	31,504.00	0.00 %	31,504.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006511 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1308
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 KLUICKITAT CO. LINE TO SR 22 - PAVING
 02Y008
 PROJECT : NH-0097(101)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,111.00	15,111.00		15,111.00		
20	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	170.0000	TON	55.0000	72.0000	30.91 %	45.0000	-18.18 %	
			9,350.00	12,240.00	2,890.00	7,650.00	-1,700.00	
TRAFFIC								
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	37.5000	L.F.	15.0000	22.8000	52.00 %	22.8000	52.00 %	
			562.50	855.00	292.50	855.00	292.50	
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10							
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,075.0000	-10.42 %	1,075.0000	-10.42 %	
			1,200.00	1,075.00	-125.00	1,075.00	-125.00	
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11							
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,075.0000	-10.42 %	1,075.0000	-10.42 %	
			1,200.00	1,075.00	-125.00	1,075.00	-125.00	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	550.0000	10.00 %	555.0000	11.00 %	
			500.00	550.00	50.00	555.00	55.00	
25	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	1100.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.6000	-13.33 %	2.6000	-13.33 %	
			3,300.00	2,860.00	-440.00	2,860.00	-440.00	
26	ADDED RAIL ELEMENT FOR TRANSITION							
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	165.0000	-17.50 %	165.0000	-17.50 %	
			800.00	660.00	-140.00	660.00	-140.00	
27	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	436.0000	EACH	15.0000	17.9500	19.67 %	17.9500	19.67 %	
			6,540.00	7,826.20	1,286.20	7,826.20	1,286.20	
28	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	152280.0000	L.F.	0.0800	0.0400	-50.00 %	0.0400	-50.00 %	
			12,182.40	6,091.20	-6,091.20	6,091.20	-6,091.20	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006511 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1308
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 KLUICKITAT CO. LINE TO SR 22 - PAVING
 02Y008
 PROJECT : NH-0097(101)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 2000 E BEECH ST 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 98901-2147 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
29	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.						
				10,065.00	-14.61 %	8,215.00	8,215.00	-18.38 %
30	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 1							
	5.0000	EACH		1,200.0000	-77.08 %	1,200.0000	1,200.0000	0.00 %
				6,000.00	-4,625.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00
31	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 2							
	4.0000	EACH		605.0000	48.76 %	450.0000	450.0000	-25.62 %
				2,420.00	3,600.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	-620.00
32	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	32.0000	HR		12.0000	-58.33 %	5.0000	5.0000	-58.33 %
				384.00	160.00	160.00	160.00	-224.00
33	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	5.0000	EACH		3,000.0000	-41.67 %	1,750.0000	1,750.0000	-41.67 %
				15,000.00	8,750.00	8,750.00	8,750.00	-6,250.00
34	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	1416.0000	HR		4.0000	25.00 %	5.0000	5.0000	25.00 %
				5,664.00	7,080.00	7,080.00	7,080.00	1,416.00
35	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			-54.17 %			-54.17 %
				3,600.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	-1,950.00
36	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	470.0000	HR		32.0000	10.94 %	35.5000	35.5000	10.94 %
				15,040.00	16,685.00	16,685.00	16,685.00	1,645.00
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	2553.0000	HR		32.0000	3.13 %	33.0000	33.0000	3.13 %
				81,696.00	84,249.00	84,249.00	84,249.00	2,553.00
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE							
	70.0000	DAY		50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %
				3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	744.0000	HR		35.0000	-2.86 %	34.0000	34.0000	-2.86 %
				26,040.00	25,296.00	25,296.00	25,296.00	-744.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006511 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1308
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 KLUICKITAT CO. LINE TO SR 22 - PAVING
 02Y008
 PROJECT : NH-0097(101)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 2000 E BEECH ST 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 98901-2147 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	865.0000	S.F.	8.0000	7.5000	-6.25 %	7.5000	-6.25 %	
			6,920.00	6,487.50	-432.50	6,487.50	-432.50	
OTHER ITEMS								
41	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	23.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	175.0000	-12.50 %	
			4,600.00	4,600.00	0.00	4,025.00	-575.00	
42	ADJUST INLET							
	1.0000	EACH	375.0000	200.0000	-46.67 %	600.0000	60.00 %	
			375.00	200.00	-175.00	600.00	225.00	
43	TRAINING							
	400.0000	HR	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	
			800.00	800.00	0.00	400.00	-400.00	
44	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			18,000.00	18,000.00		18,000.00		
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
46	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
47	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-4.76 %		-52.38 %	
			1,050.00	1,000.00	-50.00	500.00	-550.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/24/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:05

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006511 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1308
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 Klickitat Co. Line to SR 22 - PAVING
 02Y008
 PROJECT : NH-0097(101)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.
 2000 E BEECH ST 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
 98901-2147 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989091268 YAKIMA WA 989090337
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS							
48	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER						
	22.1000	HUND	1,000.0000	700.0000	-30.00 %	650.0000	-35.00 %
			22,100.00	15,470.00	-6,630.00	14,365.00	-7,735.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,649,880.75</u>	<u>\$1,726,469.70</u>	4.64%	<u>\$1,915,624.60</u>	16.11%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,649,880.75</u>	<u>\$1,726,469.70</u>	4.64%	<u>\$1,915,624.60</u>	16.11%